
lnstallation lnstructions

20 x Max 40W Candelabra Base

Safety lnformation
READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
1.For your protection and safety,carefully read and understand the information provided in this manual completely

before attempting to assemble,install,or operate this product.Failure to do so could lead to electrical shock,fire,or

other injuries that could be hazardous or even fatal.
2.Before touching any wire,use a voltage tester to make sure it not live.
3.When replacing fuses, turn off the main power first.Make sure your hands and feet are dry,and place one hand

behind your back to prevent electricity from making a complete circuit through your chest.Touch the plug fuse only

by its insulated rim. Remove cartridge fuses with a fuse puller

DANGER: Before staring installation of this fixture or

removal of a previous fixture,disconnect the power

by turning off the circuit breaker,removing the fuse at

the fuse box,or tripping the breaker that controls that

circuit.Tape a sign to the panel warning others to

leave the circuit alone while you work.

CAUTION:CONSULT A QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN IF

YOU HAVE ANY ELECTRICAL QUESTIONS. lf you

have any non-electrical questions about this fixture

please contact our customer service via the

distributor where you purchased this product from.

We will be more than happy to assist.

Pre-lnstallation
PLANNING INSTALLATION
Read all instructions before installing.

To avoid damaging this product,place it on a soft, non-abrasive surface,such as carpet or cardboard.

TOOLS REQUIRED (NOT INCLUDED)

HARDWARE INCLUDED

Phillips
Screwdriver

Wire
Stripper

Pliers

Safety
Goggles

Electrical
Tape

Assembly lnstructions
Assembly of this fixture will be accomplished by first determining the length of stem or chain
required,attaching the mounting plate to the junction box, making all necessary electrical
connections,hanging the fixture from the ceiling and then installing the fixture

Safety Warning
Read wiring and grounding instruction and any additional directions.Turn power supply off during
installation.If new wiring is required,consult a qualified electrician or local authorities for code
requirements.

4.Use tools with insulated handles  and ladders made of wood or fiberglass.

5.To protect children,place a safely cover over any unused outlets.

Package 1

Crossbar assembly

Socket sleeves  x20

Connector ring

Package 2

Package 3

Green ground screw

(on mounting plate) Outlet box screw(short) x 2 Wire connector x 3

 Chain end Loop x 2 Chain Canopy



WHITE SUPPLY WHITE OR IDENTIFIED

WIRE FIXTURE WIRE

WIRE NUTS

BLACK SUPPLY PLAIN OR BLACK

WIRE FIXTURE WIRE

BARE OR GREEN BARE OR GREEN

GROUND WIRE
FROM SUPPLY

FIXTURE GROUND
WIRE

BARE OR GREEN

GROUND WIRE
FROM SUPPLY

GREEN GROUND
SCREW

Warranty

The manufacturer warrants this fixture to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for a period of one (1) year from date of

purchase.The warranty applies only to the original consumer purchaser and only to products used in normal use and service.If this product

is found to be defective,the manufacturer`s only obligation,and your exclusive remedy,is the repair or replacement of the product at the

ONE (1) YEAR WARRANTY

WHAT IS COVERED

manufacturer's discretion, provided that the  product has not been damaged through misuse,abuse,accident,modifications,alteration,way

not in accordance with the instructions supplied with the product.This warranty shall not apply to a failure of the product as a result of an

accident,misuse,abuse,negligence,alteration,faulty installation,or any other failure not relating to faulty material or workmanship.This

warranty shall not apply to the finish on any portion of the product,such as surface and/or weathering,as this is considered normal wear

and tear.

WHAT IS NOT COVERED

The manufacturer does not warrant and specifically disclaims any warranty,whether expressed or implied,of fitness for a particular

purpose,other than the warranty contained herein.The manufacturer specifically disclaims any liability and shall not be liable for any

consequential or incidental loss or damage,including but not limited to any labor/expense costs involved in the replacement or repair of

said product.
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OR

 Connect side hanging rods to the wheel and wiring chamber.



20 x Max 40W Base de candelabro

Tornillo de la caja de
   salida (corto) x 2

Montaje de barra
 transversal

Instrucciones de instalación

Información de seguridad
LEA Y GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

PELIGRO: Antes de comenzar la instalación de este
electrodoméstico o retirar un  electrodoméstico anterior,
desconecte la energía apagando el disyuntor, quitando
el fusible de la caja de fusibles o disparando el disyuntor
que controla este circuito. para dejar el circuito solo
mientras trabajas.

1.Para su protección y seguridad, lea atentamente y comprenda completamente
información proporcionada en este manual antes de intentar ensamblar, instalar o hacer
operar este producto. incluso fatal.
2.Antes de tocar un cable, use un probador de voltaje para asegurarse de que no esté
bajo tensión.
3.Al reemplazar los fusibles, primero apague la alimentación principal.
que sus manos y pies estén secos y coloque una mano detrás de su espalda para evitar
la electricidad hará un circuito completo a través de su pecho.
solo por su borde aislado. Retire los fusibles del cartucho con un extractor  fusible.
4.Utilice herramientas con mangos aislados y escaleras de madera o fibra de vidrio.
5.Para proteger a los niños, coloque una cubierta de forma segura sobre los enchufes no
utilizados.

Preinstalación

PLANIFICACIÓN DE LA INSTALACIÓN
Lea todas las instrucciones antes de instalar.
Para evitar daños a este producto, colóquelo sobre una superficie suave y no abrasiva,
como una alfombra o cartón.

HERRAMIENTAS REQUERIDAS (NO INCLUIDAS)

destornillador
Phillips

Pelacables Alicates

Lentes de
seguridad

Cinta eléctrica

MATERIAL INCLUIDO

Anillo conector

Conector de cable x 3

Cadena

Mangas de enchufe x 20

Bucle de extremo
  de cadena x 2

PRECAUCIÓN: CONSULTE A UN ELECTRICISTA
CALIFICADO SI TIENE ALGUNA PREGUNTA
ELÉCTRICA. Si tiene alguna pregunta no eléctrica
sobre este dispositivo, comuníquese con nuestro
servicio de atención al cliente a través del
distribuidor al que compró este producto. Estaremos
encantados de atenderle.

Pabellón Paquete 1

Paquete 3

Paquete 2

Instrucciones de montaje

Alerta de seguridad

El montaje de este accesorio se logrará determinando primero la longitud de la varilla o cadena requerida, asegurando la
placa de montaje a la caja de conexiones, haciendo todas las conexiones eléctricas necesarias, suspendiendo el accesorio
del techo, luego instalando la luminaria.

Lea las instrucciones de cableado y conexión a tierra y cualquier instrucción adicional. Cortar la fuente de
alimentación durante la instalación. Si se requiere cableado nuevo, consulte con un electricista calificado o con
las autoridades locales para conocer los requisitos del código.

Tornillo de tierra verde
(en placa de montaje)



A B

C

LO QUE NO ESTÁ CUBIERTO

El fabricante no garantiza y rechaza específicamente cualquier garantía, ya sea expresa o implícita, de idoneidad para
un propósito, que no sea la garantía contenida en este documento. El fabricante específicamente renuncia a cualquier
responsabilidad y no será responsable de ninguna  pérdida o daño consecuente o incidental, que incluye, entre otros,
los costos de mano de obra / gastos relacionados con el reemplazo o reparación de  dicho producto.

Garantía
UN (1) AÑO DE GARANTÍA
QUÉ ESTÁ CUBIERTO

El fabricante garantiza que este accesorio está libre de defectos en materiales y mano de obra por un período de
un (1) año a partir de la fecha de compra. La garantía se aplica solo al comprador consumidor original y solo a los
productos usados en uso y servicio normales. el producto se encuentra defectuoso, la única obligación del
fabricante, y su único recurso, es la
reparación o reemplazo del producto a discreción del fabricante, siempre que el producto no haya sido dañado por
mal uso, abuso, accidente, modificaciones, alteración ,camino no de acuerdo con las instrucciones suministradas
con el producto. Esta garantía no se aplicará a una falla del producto como resultado de un accidente, mal uso,
abuso, negligencia, alteración, instalación defectuosa o cualquier otra falla que no se relacione con material o mano
de obra defectuosos. La garantía no se aplicará al acabado de ninguna parte del producto, como la superficie y / o
la intemperie, ya que esto se considera desgaste normal. y desgarro.

Conecte las varillas colgantes laterales a la rueda y la cámara de cableado.

SUMINISTRO BLANCO BLANCO O IDENTIFICADO

CABLE ALAMBRE PARA
 ACCESORIOS

SUMINISTRO NEGRO Claro o negro

CABLE ALAMBRE PARA
  ACCESORIOS

Desnudo o verde Desnudo o verde

ALAMBRE DE TIERRA
 DEL SUMINISTRO

ALAMBRE DE TIERRA
 DEL APARATO

Desnudo o verde

ALAMBRE DE TIERRA
 DEL SUMINISTRO

 TORNILLO DE
TIERRA VERDE

O

TUERCAS DE ALAMBRE



20 x Max 40W Base de candélabre

Instructions d'installation

Information sur la sécurité
LISEZ ET CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS

1.Pour votre protection et votre sécurité, lisez attentivement et comprenez complètement
les informations fournies dans ce manuel avant de tenter d'assembler, d'installer ou de faire
fonctionner ce produit. voire mortelle.
2.Avant de toucher un fil, utilisez un testeur de tension pour vous assurer qu'il n'est pas
sous tension.
3.Lors du remplacement des fusibles, coupez d'abord l'alimentation principale.Assurez-vous
que vos mains et vos pieds sont secs et placez une main derrière votre dos pour éviter que
l'électricité ne fasse un circuit complet à travers votre poitrine.Touchez le fusible de la prise
uniquement par son bord isolé . Retirez les fusibles de la cartouche avec un extracteur de
fusible
4.Utilisez des outils avec des poignées isolées et des échelles en bois ou en fibre de verre.
5.Pour protéger les enfants, placez un couvercle en toute sécurité sur les prises inutilisées.

Pré-installation
PLANIFICATION DE L'INSTALLATION
Lisez toutes les instructions avant d'installer.

Pour éviter d'endommager ce produit, placez-le sur une surface douce et non abrasive,
comme un tapis ou du carton.

OUTILS REQUIS (NON INCLUS)

Tournevis
cruciforme

Pince à dénuder Pinces

Lunettes
de sécurité

Ruban électrique

DANGER:Avant de commencer l'installation de
cet appareil ou de retirer un appareil précédent,
débranchez l'alimentation en coupant le disjoncteur,
en retirant le fusible de la boîte à fusibles ou en
déclenchant le disjoncteur qui contrôle ce circuit. de
laisser le circuit seul pendant que vous travaillez.

ATTENTION: CONSULTEZ UN ÉLECTRICIEN
QUALIFIÉ SI VOUS AVEZ DES QUESTIONS
ÉLECTRIQUES. si tu avez des questions non
électriques sur ce luminaire veuillez contacter notre
service client via le
distributeur auprès duquel vous avez acheté ce
produit. Nous serons plus qu'heureux de vous aider.

HARDWARE INCLUDED

Assemblage de
 la traverse

Connecteur de fil x 3
Vis de la boîte de
sortie (courte) x 2

    Vis de terre verte
(sur plaque de montage)

Boucle d'extrémité
   de chaîne x 2 Chaîne Canopée Forfait 1

Douilles douilles x 20

Connecteur anneau
      Connecteur

Forfait 2

Forfait 3

Alerte de sécurité

L'assemblage de ce luminaire sera accompli en déterminant d'abord la longueur de tige ou de chaîne requise, en
fixant la plaque de montage à la boîte de jonction, en effectuant toutes les connexions électriques nécessaires, en
suspendant le luminaire au plafond, puis en installant le luminaire.

Lisez les instructions de câblage et de mise à la terre et toutes les instructions supplémentaires. Coupez
l'alimentation électrique pendant l'installation. Si un nouveau câblage est nécessaire, consultez un
électricien qualifié ou les autorités locales pour connaître les exigences du code.

Instructions de montage

10588
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Connectez les tiges de suspension latérales à la roue et à la chambre de câblage.

Garantie

GARANTIE D'UN (1) AN

CE QUI EST COUVERT

Le fabricant garantit que ce luminaire est exempt de défauts de matériaux et de fabrication pendant 
une période d'un (1) an à compter de la date de La garantie s'applique uniquement à l'acheteur 
consommateur d'origine et uniquement aux produits utilisés dans des conditions d'utilisation et de 
service normales.Si ce produit s'avère défectueux, la seule obligation du fabricant et votre recours 
exclusif est la réparation ou le remplacement du produit à la discrétion du fabricant, à condition
que le produit n'ait pas été endommagé par une mauvaise utilisation, un abus, un accident, des 
modifications, une altération, d'une manière non conforme aux instructions fournies avec le
produit.Cette garantie ne s'applique pas à une défaillance du produit en tant que résultant d'un 
accident, d'une mauvaise utilisation, d'un abus, d'une négligence, d'une altération, d'une installation 
défectueuse ou de toute autre défaillance non liée à un matériau ou à une fabrication défectueux. , 
car cela est considéré comme une usure normale.

CE QUI N'EST PAS COUVERT

Le fabricant ne garantit pas et rejette spécifiquement toute garantie, expresse ou implicite, 
d'adéquation à un but, autre que la garantie contenue dans le présent document.Le fabricant décline 
spécifiquement toute responsabilité et ne sera pas responsable de tout les pertes ou dommages 
consécutifs ou accidentels, y compris, mais sans s'y limiter, les coûts de main-d'œuvre / dépenses 
impliqués dans le remplacement ou la réparation de ledit produit.

APPROVISIONNEMENT
      EN BLANC BLANC OU IDENTIFIÉ

CÂBLE FIL DE FIXATION

FOURNITURE NOIRE UNI OU NOIR

CÂBLE FIL DE FIXATION

NU OU VERT NU OU VERT

FIL DE TERRE
DE LA FOURNITURE

   FIL DE MISE À LA
TERRE DU FIXATION

NU OU VERT

    FIL DE TERRE
DE L'ALIMENTATION

VIS DE MISE À LA
  TERRE VERTE

OU

ÉCROUS DE FIL




